Call ranked list(s)

EU . . Coordinatin Counti Duration Requested EU [ Recommended EU A Trr)
Status Topic Title inating niry Total Cost quested N Cumulative EU Contribution
Rank organisation coordinator | (months) contribution Contribution
Main list 1 CREA-MEDIA-2024- CPH.INDUSTRY FONDEN DE DK 24 1.183.916,48 € 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 €
MARKETNET KOBENHAVNSKE
FILMFESTIVALER
Main list 2 CREA-MEDIA-2024- VR DAYS STICHTING DUTCH NL 24 2.070.983,93 € 478.484,00 € 478.484,00 € 978.484,00 €
MARKETNET VIRTUAL REALITY DAYS
Main list 3 CREA-MEDIA-2024- GOTEBORG FILM FESTIVAL INDUSTRY GOTEBORG SE 24 1.020.301,71 € 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 € 1.128.484,00 €
MARKETNET INTERNATIONAL FILM
FESTIVAL
Main list 4 CREA-MEDIA-2024- MARCHES DU FILM COURT SAUVE QUI PEUT LE FR 24 1.411.317,16 € 558.000,00 € 558.000,00 € 1.686.484,00 €
MARKETNET COURT METRAGE
Main list 5 CREA-MEDIA-2024- EFP - PROMOTION AND NETWORKING OF EUROPEAN FILMS AND EUROPEAN FILM DE 24 954.017,35 € 555.400,00 € 555.400,00 € 2.241.884,00 €
MARKETNET TALENT PROMOTION EV
Main list 6 CREA-MEDIA-2024- FIPADOC INDUSTRY DAYS ASSOCIATION DU FR 24 800.838,29 € 400.000,00 € 400.000,00 € 2.641.884,00 €
MARKETNET FESTIVAL
INTERNATIONAL DE
Main list 7 CREA-MEDIA-2024- CINEUROPA, THE SITE FOR EUROPEAN CINEMA CINEUROPA BE 24 1.255.353,96 € 560.000,00 € 560.000,00 € 3.201.884,00 €
MARKETNET
Main list 8 CREA-MEDIA-2024- NORDIC FILM MARKET AND INTERNATIONAL COPRODUCTION AND DEN NORSKE NO 24 856.000,00 € 140.000,00 € 140.000,00 € 3.341.884,00 €
MARKETNET FINANCE MARKET FOR FEATURE FILMS FILMFESTIVALEN AS
Main list 9 CREA-MEDIA-2024- DOK INDUSTRY PROGRAMME LEIPZIGER DOK- DE 24 1.159.260,47 € 507.000,00 € 507.000,00 € 3.848.884,00 €
MARKETNET FILMWOCHEN GMBH
Main list 10 CREA-MEDIA-2024- WHEN EAST MEETS WEST ASSOCIAZIONE FONDO  [IT 24 572.512,06 € 250.000,00 € 250.000,00 € 4.098.884,00 €
MARKETNET PER L'AUDIOVISIVO DEL
FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA
Main list 11 CREA-MEDIA-2024- FILM SALES SUPPORT EUROPEAN FILM DE 24 1.582.433,70 € 858.000,00 € 858.000,00 € 4.956.884,00 €
MARKETNET PROMOTION EV
Main list 12 CREA-MEDIA-2024- CARTOON MOVIE ASSOCIATION BE 24 2.110.232,60 € 660.000,00 € 660.000,00 € 5.616.884,00 €
MARKETNET EUROPEENNE DU FILM
D'ANIMATION
Main list 13 CREA-MEDIA-2024- Newlmages Festival XR Market 2025 and 2026 editions FORUM DES IMAGES FR 24 677.272,55 € 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 5.856.884,00 €
MARKETNET
Main list 14 CREA-MEDIA-2024- CONNECTING COTTBUS POOL PRODUCTION DE 24 454.001,00 € 204.000,00 € 204.000,00 € 6.060.884,00 €
MARKETNET GMBH
Main list 15 CREA-MEDIA-2024- SSIFF INDUSTRIA 2024-2025 FESTIVAL ES 24 1.093.459,75 € 280.000,00 € 280.000,00 € 6.340.884,00 €
MARKETNET INTERNACIONAL DE CINE
DE DONOSTIA SAN
Main list 16 CREA-MEDIA-2024- DOCS BARCELONA INDUSTRY PLANETA MED SLU ES 24 624.817,94 € 200.000,00 € 200.000,00 € 6.540.884,00 €
MARKETNET
Main list 17 CREA-MEDIA-2024- EUROPEAN SHORT PITCH P.O.V. PUSH OTHER FR 24 301.498,18 € 190.000,00 € 190.000,00 € 6.730.884,00 €
MARKETNET VISIONS
Main list 18 CREA-MEDIA-2024- M:BRANE FORUM M:BRANE SE 24 646.990,48 € 319.800,00 € 319.800,00 € 7.050.684,00 €
MARKETNET
Main list 19 CREA-MEDIA-2024- EUROPE! HUBs EUROPEAN FILM DE 24 585.976,94 € 370.000,00 € 370.000,00 € 7.420.684,00 €
MARKETNET PROMOTION EV
Main list 20 CREA-MEDIA-2024- LES ARCS PROFESSIONAL EVENTS REVELATIONS FR 24 1.224.311,12€ 460.000,00 € 460.000,00 € 7.880.684,00 €
MARKETNET CULTURELLES
ASSOCIATION
Main list 21 CREA-MEDIA-2024- DOK.FORUM MUNCHEN INTERNATIONALES DE 24 411.672,18 € 147.696,00 € 147.696,00 € 8.028.380,00 €
MARKETNET DOKUMENTARFILMFESTIV
AL MUNCHEN EV
Main list 22 CREA-MEDIA-2024- CARTOON FORUM ASSOCIATION BE 19 2.837.695,64 € 940.000,00 € 940.000,00 € 8.968.380,00 €
MARKETNET EUROPEENNE DU FILM
D'ANIMATION
Main list 23 CREA-MEDIA-2024- BELDOCS INDUSTRY DAYS MEGUNARODNI FESTIVAL |RS 24 278.745,70 € 195.121,99 € 195.121,99 € 9.163.501,99 €

MARKETNET

DOKUMENTARNOG FILMA
BELDOCS




Main list 24 CREA-MEDIA-2024- CINELINK INDUSTRY DAYS OBALA ART CENTAR BA 24 954.310,53 € 668.017,37 € 668.017,37 € 9.831.519,36 €
MARKETNET
Main list 25 CREA-MEDIA-2024- BALTIC SEA FORUM FOR DOCUMENTARIES VALSTS TIESAS Lv 24 331.165,00 € 210.165,00 € 210.165,00 € 10.041.684,36 €
MARKETNET PARVALDES IESTADE
NACIONALAIS KINO
Main list 26 CREA-MEDIA-2024- ANIMATION PRODUCTION DAYS FILM- UND DE 24 662.001,51 € 166.000,00 € 166.000,00 € 10.207.684,36 €
MARKETNET MEDIENFESTIVAL GGMBH
Main list 27 CREA-MEDIA-2024- MIA APA SERVICE SRL IT 24 1.370.592,96 € 959.415,07 € 959.415,07 € 11.167.099,43 €
MARKETNET
Main list 28 CREA-MEDIA-2024- MARCHE INTERNATIONAL DU FILM CLASSIQUE INSTITUT LUMIERE POUR |FR 24 1.113.317,88 € 288.000,00 € 288.000,00 € 11.455.099,43 €
MARKETNET LE CINEMA ETL
AUDIOVISUEL
Main list 29 CREA-MEDIA-2024- NORDISK PANORAMA SHORTS AND DOCS INDUSTRY FILMKONTAKT NORD DK 24 1.045.198,47 € 195.000,00 € 195.000,00 € 11.650.099,43 €
MARKETNET FONDEN FOR NORDISKE
KORT - OG
Main list 30 CREA-MEDIA-2024- AUDIOVISUAL INDUSTRY EVENTS IN TALLINN MTU BE EE 24 697.725,60 € 488.407,00 € 488.407,00 € 12.138.506,43 €
MARKETNET
Main list 31 CREA-MEDIA-2024- THESSALONIKI INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL - AGORA FESTIVAL EL 24 541.527,00 € 360.000,00 € 360.000,00 € 12.498.506,43 €
MARKETNET KINIMATOGRAFOU
THESSALONIKIS
Main list 32 CREA-MEDIA-2024- YOUNG HORIZONS INDUSTRY STOWARZYSZENIE NOWE (PL 24 422.487,36 € 295.741,15 € 295.741,15€ 12.794.247,58 €
MARKETNET HORYZONTY
Main list 33 CREA-MEDIA-2024- ED INDEPENDENT DISTRIBUTION NETWORKING ACTIVITIES EUROPA DISTRIBUTION  |BE 24 422.778,40 € 295.000,00 € 295.000,00 € 13.089.247,58 €
MARKETNET
Main list 34 CREA-MEDIA-2024- BENCHMARK B2B PLATFORM MOVING SCOPE FR 24 419.814,50 € 209.907,50 € 209.907,50 € 13.299.155,08 €
MARKETNET
Main list 35 CREA-MEDIA-2024- INDIE ARENA BOOTH SUPER CROWD DE 24 1.825.363,29 € 370.000,00 € 370.000,00 € 13.669.155,08 €
MARKETNET ENTERTAINMENT GMBH
Main list 36 CREA-MEDIA-2024- EUROPEAN WORK IN PROGRESS & INTERNATIONAL FILM DISTRIBUTION |EWIP EUROPEAN WORK  [DE 24 552.419,60 € 170.000,00 € 170.000,00 € 13.839.155,08 €
MARKETNET SUMMIT IN PROGRESS UG
Main list 37 CREA-MEDIA-2024- THESSALONIKI INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARU FESTIVAL AGORA FESTIVAL EL 24 361.125,00 € 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 14.079.155,08 €
MARKETNET KINIMATOGRAFOU
THESSALONIKIS
Main list 38 CREA-MEDIA-2024- EUROPE! VOICES OF WOMEN IN FILM EUROPEAN FILM DE 24 60.153,26 € 42.000,00 € 42.000,00 € 14.121.155,08 €
MARKETNET PROMOTION EV
Main list 39 CREA-MEDIA-2024- GALWAY FILM FAIR GALWAY FILM FLEADH IE 24 589.477,98 € 359.581,56 € 359.581,56 € 14.480.736,64 €
MARKETNET LIMITED
Main list 40 CREA-MEDIA-2024- WEIRD MARKET PARAMOTION FILMS SRL |ES 24 616.701,99 € 130.000,00 € 130.000,00 € 14.610.736,64 €
MARKETNET
Main list 41 CREA-MEDIA-2024- CEE ANIMATION SIP CEE ANIMATION EHZS cz 24 1.092.341,60 € 764.638,82 € 764.638,82 € 15.375.375,46 €
MARKETNET
Main list 42 CREA-MEDIA-2024- NUMIX LAB_2526 CORRESPONDANCES FR 24 343.791,00 € 157.000,00 € 157.000,00 € 15.532.375,46 €
MARKETNET DIGITALES
Main list 43 CREA-MEDIA-2024- DOC ALLIANCE NETWORK OF MARKETS DOC-AIR DISTRIBUTION  |CZ 20 949.124,24 € 491.220,00 € 491.220,00 € 16.023.595,46 €
MARKETNET SRO
Main list 44 CREA-MEDIA-2024- THE EUROPEAN MARKET FOR IMMERSIVE CREATIVITY IMAGE&3D EUROPE BE 24 483.640,00 € 338.548,00 € 338.548,00 € 16.362.143,46 €

MARKETNET




